

(Requ	iestor's Name	)
(Addr	ess)	
(Addr	ess)	
(City/	State/Zip/Pho	ne #)
	WAIT	
(Busi	ness Entity Na	ame)
(Docu	iment Numbe	r)
Certified Copies	Certificate	es of Status
Special Instructions to Fi	ling Officer:	<u> </u>
	Office Use O	nlv



04/11/22--01067--015 \*\*78.75



S. ROBERTS

APR 1 1 2022

# COVER LETTER

TO: Registration Section Division of Corporations

.

SUBJECT: TKO Medical Corporation

Name of corporation - must include suffix

Dear Sir or Madam:

1

.

,

The enclosed "Application by Foreign Corporation for Authorization to Transact Business in Florida," "Certificate of Existence," or "Certificate of Good Standing" and check are submitted to register the above referenced foreign corporation to transact business in Florida.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

Travis Godden - Presdient

	Name	of Person	
TKO Medical Corporation			
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Firm/C	Company	
2305 E Ashlan Ave			
	A	ddress	
Fresno Ca 93726			
	City/Sta	te and Zip code	
tg@tkomed.com			
	E-mail address: (to be us	ed for future annual repor	t notification)
For further information co	ncerning this matter, plea	se call:	
Travis Godden	559 at (	709-7177	
Name of Person	Area	Code Daytime Tele	ephone Number
STREET/COUR Registration Section Division of Corpo The Centre of Tal 2415 N. Monroe S Tallahassee, FL 3	on rations lahassee street, Suite 810	Registration	Corporations 127
Enclosed is a check for the Please make check payable to \$\frac{1}{2}\$		ENT OF STATE □ \$78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy	\$87.50 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy

.

### APPLICATION BY FOREIGN CORPORATION FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

## IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 607.1503, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED TO REGISTER A FOREIGN CORPORATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA.

#### TKO Medical Corporation

(Enter name of corporation; must include "INCORPORATED," "COMPANY." "CORPORATION," "Inc.," "Co.," "Corp." "Inc.," "Co," or "Corp.")

	(If name unavailable in Florida, enter alternate corporate nam	he adopted for the purpose of transacting business in Florida)					
2.	California	3 81-0800228					
	(State or country under the law of which it is incorporated)	J					
4.	9/22/2015	5. perpetual (Date of duration, if other than perpetual)					
	(Date of incorporation)						
No transactions yet 6.							
	(Date first transacted business (SEE SECTIONS 607.1501 & 607.	s in Florida, if prior to registration) 1502, F.S., to determine penalty liability)					
7.	4995 NW 72 Avenue Suite 409 Miami FL 33166-5643						
		ffice street address)					
	2491 Alluvial Ave Ste 4 Clovis Ca 9361 i						
	(Current mai	P.O. Box NOT acceptable)					
3.	Name and street address of Florida registered agent: (P						
	Name: <u>Registered Agents I</u>						
Oi	Tice Address: 7901 474 57. N, Ste	300 605					
	Name: <u>Registered Agents I</u> Tice Address: <u>7901 474 57. N, Ste</u> <u>St. Petersburg</u> (City)	$\frac{1}{(\text{Zip code})}$ , Florida $\frac{33702}{(\text{Zip code})}$					

#### 9. Registered agent's acceptance:

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this application, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.



(Registered agent's signature)

10. Attached is a certificate of existence duly authenticated, not more than 90 days prior to delivery of this application to the Department of State, by the Secretary of State or other official having custody of corporate records in the jurisdiction under the law of which it is incorporated.

#### A. DIRECTORS

Chairman	Ken Rasmussen	□Chairman	Travis Godden Name:
	2305 E Ashlan Ave Address:	ElVice Chairman	Address:
Director	Fresno Ca 93726	Director	Fresno CA 93726
President		President	
□Vice President		□Vice President	
Secretary	□Treasurer		Treasurer
Other	Other	Other	Other
Chairman	Name:	Chairman	Name:
C Vice Chairman	Address:	🗆 Vice Chairman	Address:
Director		Director	
President		President	
□Vice President		[] Vice President	
Secretary	[]Treasurer	Secretary	CITreasurer
Other	Other	□Other	Other
□Chairman	Name:	□Chairman	Name:
□Vice Chairman	Address:	□Vice Chairman	Address:
Director		Director	
□President		President	
□Vice President		□Vice President	
Secretary		Secretary	□Treasurer
Other	Other	Other	Other

Important Notice: Use an attachment to report more than six (6). The attachment will be imaged for reporting purposes only. Non-indexed individuals may be added to the index when filing your Florida Department of State Annual Report form.

Signature of Director or Officer 12. 

The officer or director signing this document (and who is listed in number 11 above) affirms that the facts stated herein are true and that he or she is aware that false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.

13. Travis Godden - President



Secretary of State Certificate of Status

I, SHIRLEY N. WEBER, Ph.D., Secretary of State of the State of California, hereby certify:

Entity Name:	TKO MEDICAL CORPORATION
File Number:	C3828019
Registration Date:	09/22/2015
Entity Type:	DOMESTIC STOCK CORPORATION
Jurisdiction:	CALIFORNIA
Status:	ACTIVE (GOOD STANDING)

As of March 10, 2022 (Certification Date), the entity is authorized to exercise all of its powers, rights and privileges in California.

This certificate relates to the status of the entity on the Secretary of State's records as of the Certification Date and does not reflect documents that are pending review or other events that may affect status.

No information is available from this office regarding the financial condition, status of licenses, if any, business activities or practices of the entity.



**IN WITNESS WHEREOF**, I execute this certificate and affix the Great Seal of the State of California this day of March 11, 2022.

SHIRLEY N. WEBER, Ph.D. Secretary of State

Certificate Verification Number: RLA986E

To verify the issuance of this Certificate, use the Certificate Verification Number above with the Secretary of State Certification Verification Search available at <u>bebizfile.sos.ca.gov/certification/index</u>.

ACORD CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE				DATE (MM/DD/YYYY) 2/28/2022			
THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.							
IMPORTANT: If the certificate hi the terms and conditions of the p certificate holder in lieu of such e	olicy, cert	ain policies may require an	endorsement. A s	tatement on	d. If SUBROGATION I this certificate does n	S WAIV ot conf	ED, subject to er rights to the
PRODUCER VGM Insurance Services,	Inc.		CONTACIDarla Port	er			-
1111 W. San Marnan Dr.			PHONE (A/C, No. Ext); (800) 5		FAX (A/C, No)	:	
Waterioo	IA 5070	01	I E.MAN	MAIL DDRESS: Darla.Porter@vgm.com			
			INSURER(S) AFFORDING COVERAGE NAIC #				
			INSURER A: BENCHMARK INSURANCE COMPANY 41394				41394
INSURED TKO Medical Corporation			INSURER B :				
2305 E Ashlan Ave			INSURER C :				
Fresno	CA	93726	INSURER D :				
			INSURER E :				
			INSURER F :				ļ
COVERAGES THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POL		ATE NUMBER:			REVISION NUMBER:		······································
INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING AN CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR I EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF S	IY REQUIRE MAY PERTA	EMENT, TERM OR CONDITION		OR OTHER	DOCUMENT WITH RESP	ECT TO	MARICEL THE
INSR TYPE OF INSURANCE		UBR	POLICY EFF (MWDD/YYYY)		Limi		
A X COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY		D1021 G6654-1	02/11/2022	02/11/2023	EACH OCCURRENCE	5	1,000,000
			01.1.1.2022	or thread	DAMAGE TO RENTED PREMISES (Ea occurrence)	<u>-</u>   s	100,000
X Professional Liability					MED EXP (Any one person)	5	10,000
					PERSONAL & ADV INJURY	<u>s</u>	1,000,000
GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER					GENERAL AGGREGATE	5	3,000,000
					PRODUCTS - COMP/OP AGG	5	3,000,000
OTHER:				i		5	
					COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT (Ea accident)	5	
ANY AUTO					BODILY INJURY (Per person)	5	
ALL OWNED SCHEDULED	1				BODILY INJURY (Per accident	\$	
HIRED AUTOS	,				PROPERTY DAMAGE (Per accident)	s	
						\$	
UMBRELLA LIAB OCCUR					EACH OCCURRENCE	5	
EXCESS LIAB CLAIMS	MADE.				AGGREGATE	<u>s</u>	
DED RETENTIONS	<u> </u>					5	
AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY	YIN				STATUTE ER	ļ	
ANY PROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE OFFICER/MEMBER EXCLUDED?					EL EACH ACCIDENT	5	
(Mandatory (n NH) Il yes, describe under					EL DISEASE - EA EMPLOYE	<u>s</u>	
DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below					EL. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT	<u>  s</u>	
DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS /	VEHICLES /A	CORD 101 Additional Pamarka Eaba	dula may be attached 14 -				
Certificate holder listed is Named in			odie, may be attached if fr	kore space is req	uired)		
CERTIFICATE HOLDER			CANCELLATION				
TKO Medical 4995 NW 72 Ave #409			SHOULD ANY OF THE EXPIRATION ACCORDANCE WI	DATE THE	ESCRIBED POLICIES BE ( REOF, NOTICE WILL I Y PROVISIONS.	CANCELI BE DEL	LED BEFORE IVERED IN
Miami	FL	33166					
AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE							
					R. La		
! <u>"</u>							
			© 19	88-2014 AC	ORD CORPORATION.	All rig	hts reserved.

The ACORD name and logo are registered marks of ACORD